Tuesday July 26, 2022, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Carpenter, and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to set a Public Hearing for the proposed Jasper County Hazard Mitigation Plan for August 16, 2022, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room of the Jasper County Courthouse.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve the purchase of furniture from Forbes Office Solutions in the amount of \$13,183.70, for the Recorder's Office move to the former Treasurer's Office on the first floor.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve the Sheriff's appointments of Leon Spataru and Ben Bailey to the position of Deputy Sheriff.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 22-61 a hiring resolution certifying the following to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

<u>DEPARTMENT</u>	<u>POSITION</u>	<b>EMPLOYEE</b>	PAY RATE	RANGE/STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
Community Development	Office Coordinator	Shelby Hobbs	\$18.45	Year 3 Rate AFSCME Contract	08/01/2022

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the Resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to adopt Resolution 22-62 to participate in the SS4A Grant Application to develop actions plans for all 99 counties.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

A complete copy of the Resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve the termination of a business property lease for 114 W 4<sup>th</sup> St S, Newton, Iowa 50208.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve the Treasurer's Semi-Annual Report for the period beginning 01/01/2022 and ending 06/30/2022.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve Board of Supervisors Minutes for July 19, 2022.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

There were no Board appointments.

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to adjourn the Tuesday, July 26, 2022, meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

A: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA					
Brandon Talsma, Chairman					